

SB223_L.006

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB19-223 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 13, strike "COORDINATE WITH THE
2 COURT LIAISONS TO".
- 3 Page 11, line 15, strike "SERVICES." and substitute "SERVICES IN
4 COORDINATION WITH THE COMMUNITY RESTORATION SERVICES
5 PROVIDER."
- 6 Page 11, line 16, strike "NOTICE." and substitute "NOTICE, AT WHICH THE
7 DEPARTMENT SHALL PROVIDE TO THE COURT THE PLAN FOR
8 COMMUNITY-BASED RESTORATION SERVICES, AND THE COURT MAY ENTER
9 ANY APPROPRIATE ORDERS REGARDING THE CUSTODY OF THE DEFENDANT
10 AND HIS OR HER BOND STATUS. THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ADVISE THE
11 DEFENDANT OF THE DATE AND TIME OF THE COURT HEARING."
- 12 Page 13, strike lines 22 through 27 and substitute "CONSIDERATION OF
13 POSSIBLE CIVIL COMMITMENT."
- 14 Page 14, strike line 1.
- 15 Page 15, lines 18 and 19, strike "SERVICES AND THE COURT LIAISON" and
16 substitute "SERVICES, IF AVAILABLE,".
- 17 Page 17, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute "MANAGEMENT SERVICES
18 COORDINATED WITH THE DEPARTMENT; THE COURT LIAISON; AND
19 PRETRIAL SERVICES, IF AVAILABLE; OR".
- 20 Page 18, line 26, strike "THE COURT LIAISON AND".
- 21 Page 19, line 6, strike "SHERIFF AND THE COURT LIAISON" and substitute
22 "SHERIFF, THE DEPARTMENT, AND ANY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PROVIDERS
23 IN THE JAIL".
- 24 Page 19, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute "NECESSARY
25 TRANSPORTATION AND PROVIDE THE NECESSARY CASE AND MEDICATION".
- 26 Page 35, line 16, strike "(2)" and substitute "(2); and **add (5)**".
- 27 Page 35, after line 25 insert:
28 "(5) IN ADDITION TO SUBSECTION (4) OF THIS SECTION AND
29 SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS, THE OFFICE SHALL REQUIRE ANY
30 COUNTY JAIL TO ASSIST IN THE PROVISION OF INTERIM MENTAL HEALTH

1 SERVICES FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE BEEN COURT-ORDERED FOR
2 INPATIENT COMPETENCY RESTORATION AND WHO ARE WAITING ADMISSION
3 FOR AN INPATIENT BED. THIS SECTION DOES NOT TOLL OR OTHERWISE
4 MODIFY THE TIME FRAMES FOR THE DEPARTMENT TO OFFER INPATIENT
5 ADMISSION PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16-8.5-111."

** ** ** ** **